





Projections for Planning Purposes Only B-1241(C01)
Not to be Used without Updating after October 24, 1992.

CORN SILAGE, SPRINKLER IRRIGATED, (NATURAL GAS)
Texas Panhandle District (1)
1992 Projected Costs and Returns per Acre

Your
GROSS INCOME Description Quantity Unit $ / uUnit Total Estimate
g-g-f-p-g- -3 1 2- 21 -2 F-2 - F-2-R-F-%- i-2-2-2-2-2-%-%-1-1 === 32 2-2-X-% -4 - 2-2-2-2- - - %% i-3-2--3-%-3-2-%-3
CORN SILAGE 22.000 ton 16.0000 352.00
Total GROSS Income 352.00
VARIABLE COST Description Quantity Unit $ / Unit Tgtal
-t -2 -2 E 3 -t 2 2 2+ E 3 X % 2 2 % % £ t—2-2-2-2-2-22-2-2-% === -2-2-2-F-2-2-2-2-2-F- -2 -2-F-4--4-R-3.5]
PREHARVEST
HERBICIDE 1.000 acre 12.000 12.00
FERTILIZER (N) 200.000 1b. . 105 21.00
FERTILIZER (P) 40.000 1b. .250 10.00
FERTILIZER APPL. 1.000 acre 5.000 5.00
SEED 0.380 bags 67.500 25.65
Fuel & Lube - Machinery Acre 8.38
- Irrigation Acre 63. 16
Repairs - Machinery Acre 2.75
- Irrigation Acre 26.45
Labor - Machinery 2.401 Hour 5.000 12.01
- Irrigation 1.160 Hour 6.636 7.70
Total PREHARVEST 194.09
Interest - 0C Borrowed 87.320 Dol. 0.105 9.17
Total VARIABLE COST 203.26

Break-Even Price, Total Variable Cost § 9.23 per ton of CORN SILAGE

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST 148.74
FIXED COST Description Unit Total
E-2-2-2-2-22-F-2-2-2-2-3-2-X-3 2 F-£-F-F-2-2-2-F-X-2-2- % X % %%} t-1-%-%-4 S=SzS==SS====2=
Machinery and Equipment Acre 30.65
Irrigation Acre 76.72
Land ) Acre 45.00
Total FIXED Cost 152.37

Break-Even Price, Total Cost $§ 16.16 per ton of CORN SILAGE
Total of ALL Cost 355. 64
NET PROJUECTED RETURNS -3.64

Information presented is prepared solely as a genoral guideo and is not intended to recognizo or predict the costs
and returns from any ono particular ¢farm or ranch oporation. Those projections were collected and devaeloped by
staff membors of the Texas Agricultural Extonsion Service and approved for publication.
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Projections for Planning Purposes Only B-1241(C01)
Not to be Used without Updating after October 24, 1992.

DATE STAGE TYPE PRODUCT NAME NUMBER HEIGHT CASH LANDLORD BREAK
OF OF OF PER NON-  SHARE  EVEN
PRODUCTION PRGD. UNITS HEAD CASH PROD.
09/20/92 HARVEST A CORN SILAGE 22.0000 .0000 C .00 Y
DATE STAGE TYPE INPUT NAME NUMBER CASH FIXED LANDLORD
OF OF OF NON- OR SHARE
PRODUCTION INPUT UNITS CASH VARI.

11/11/91 PREHARVEST M SHREDDING 1.0000 .00

11/21/91 PREHARVEST M DISCING OFFSET 1.0000 .00

12/16/91 PREHARVEST M CHISELING 1.0000 .00

02/11/92 PREHARVEST M DISCING TANDEM 1.0000 .00

02/21/92 PREHARVEST M DISC & SPRAY 1.0000 .00

02/21/92 PREHARVEST E HERBICIDE CORN 1.0000 C v .00

04/05/92 PREHARVEST M ROD WEEDING 1.0000 .00

04/10/92 PREHARVEST E  FERTILIZER (N) 200.0000 C v .00

04/10/92 PREHARVEST E  FERTILIZER (P) 40,0000 C A .00

04/10/92 PREHARVEST G  FERTILIZER APPL. 1.0000 C v .00

04/15/92 PREHARVEST M PLANTING 12 ROW 1.0000 .00

04/15/92 PREHARVEST E  SEED CORNSIL. .3800 C v .00

04/15/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 3.0000 .00

04/30/92 PREHARVEST M PICKUP TRUCK 3/4 TON 30.0000 .00

05/15/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING ROLLING 1.0000 .00

05/15/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00

06/15/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 3.0000 .00

07/10/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 3.0000 .00

07/20/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 3.0000 .00

08/15/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 4.0000 .00

08/20/92 PREHARVEST K CASH-RENT CORN 1.0000 F .00

.
Information proesented is prepared solely as a general guide and is not intended to recognize or predict the costs
and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation. Those projoctions were collectod and doveloped by
staft mombers of the Toxas Agricultural Extension Service and approvad for publication.
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Not to be Used without Updating after October 24,

Projections for Planning Purposes Only

COTTON DRYLAND

Texas Panhandle District (1)

1992 Projected Costs and Returns per Acre

GROSS INCOME Description Quantity
- X-2-3-2-2-3-2-F-2-2-2-3-2-2-3 2 R-F-R-F-F-R-f-J-F-N-3- -2-2-2-2-2-%-2-2-1
COTTON LINT 275.000
COTTONSEED 0.223
DEFICIENCY PMT. COTTON 275.000
Total GROSS Income
VARIABLE COST Description Quantity
-+t 2 2t 2t 3ttt it 22 2 221 SSpoSzsssE=s=snes
PREHARVEST
HERBICIDE 1.000
FERTILIZER (N) 20.000
FERTILIZER (P) 20.000
FERTILIZER APPL. 1.000
SEED 15.000
HAIL INSURANCE 70.000
SET ASIDE 0.111
Fuel & Lube - Machinery
Repairs - Machinery
Labor - Machinery 2.883
- Other 2.000
Total. PREHARVEST
Interest - 0C Borrowed 40.125
HARVEST
GIN, BAG & TIES 12.500
CUST HARV & HAUL 12.500

Total HARVEST

Total VARIABLE COST

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST

FIXED COST Description

B E-2-32-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-%-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-3-3-2-2-4

SET ASIDE

Land
Total FIXED Cost
Total of ALL Cost
NET PROJECTED RETURNS

DRYCON F
Machinery and Equipment

Unit
t-—3-3-2-1
1b.
ton
1b.

Unit

acre

1b.
acre
1b.

acre
Acre
Acre
Hour
Hour

Dol.

cwt.
cwt.

Unit
t-2-2-%-1
acre
Acre
Acre

1992.

$ / Unit Total
0.5400 148.50
75.0000 16.73
0. 1500 41.25
206.48

$ / Unit Total
6.000 6.00
105 2.10
250 5.00
5.000 5.00
300 4.50
150 10.50
7.930 0.88
10.12
3.08
5.000 14.42
5.000 10.00
71.60
0.105 4.21
1.750 21.87
1.250 15.62
. 37.50
113.31
93.17

Total
(-3-2-2-2-2-%-%-2-%-%-1
2.58
40.59
15.00
58.16
171.47
35.00

B-1241(CO1)

Your
Estimate

Information presentod is prepared solely as a general guide and 1S not intended to recognize or predict tha costs

and roturns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.

staff members of the Texas Agricultural Extonsion Servico and approvaed for publication.
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Projections for Planning Purposes Only B-1241(C01)
Not to be Used without Updating after October 24, 1992.

DATE STAGE TYPE PRODUCT NAME NUMBER HEIGHT CASH LANDLORD BREAK
OF OF OF PER NON-  SHARE  EVEN
PROBUCTION PROD. UNITS HEAD CASH PROD.
10/31/92 HARVEST A COTTON LINT 275.0000 .0000 C 25.00 N
10/31/92 HARVEST A COTTONSEED .2230 .0000 C 25.60 N
10/31/92 HARVEST A DEFICIENCY PMT. COTTON 275.0000 0000 C 25.00 N
DATE STAGE TYPE INPUT NAME NUMBER CASH FIXED LANDLORD
OF OF OF NON- OR SHARE
PRODUCTION INPUT UNITS CASH VARI.

12/17/91 PREHARVEST M SHREDDING 1.0000 .00

02/17/92 PREHARVEST M PLOHING 1.5000 .00

02/17/92 PREHARVEST M PACKING 1.5000 .00

03/16/92 PREHARVEST M DISC & SPRAY 1.0000 .00

03/16/92 PREHARVEST E  HERBICIDE COTTON 1.0000 C v .00

05/06/92 PREHARVEST E  FERTILIZER (N) 20.0000 C v .00

05/06/92 PREHARVEST E  FERTILIZER (P) 20.0000 C v .00

05/06/92 PREHARVEST 6  FERTILIZER APPL. 1.0000 C v .00

05/11/92 PREHARVEST E  SEED COTTON 15,0000 C v .00

05/11/92 PREHARVEST M LIST & PLANT 1.0000 .00

05/11/92 PREHARVEST E  HAIL INSURANCE 70.0000 C v .00

06/02/92 PREHARVEST M PICKUP TRUCK 3/4 TON 20.0000 .00

06/11/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00

06/16/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING 8 ROW 1.0000 .00

06/21/92 PREHARVEST M~ SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00

07/01/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING 8 ROH 1.0000 .00

07/16/92 PREHARVEST H  OTHER LABOR 2.0000 C v .00

10/30/92 PREHARVEST E  SET ASIDE DRYCON V 1110 C v .00

10/30/92 PREHARVEST E  SET ASIDE DRYCON F 1110 C F .00

10/31/92 HARVEST G GIN, BAG & TIES 12.5000 C v .00

10/31/92 HARVEST G CUST HARV & HAUL COTTON 12.5000 C v .00

10/31/92 K CASH-RENT COTTON 1.0000 C F .00

Information presented is prepared solely as a general guide and is not intended to recognizo or pradict tho costs
and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation. Theso projections were collected and developed by
staff mombars of tho Texas Agricultural Extension Sorvice and approvaed for publication.
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Projections for Planning Purposes Only

Not to be Used without Updating after October 24,

PEANUTS, FLORUNNER, SPRINKLER IRRIGATED

Texas Panhandle District (1)

1982 Projected Costs and Returns per Acre

GROSS INCOME Description

i-2-3-2-:- 2 -2 - - -2 2 -2 21 -2-3-2-F-R-R-E-1
PEANUTS

Total GROSS Income

VARIABLE COST Description

PREHARVEST

HERBICIDE

NITROGEN

PHOSPHATE

FERTILIZER APPL.

SEED

INOCULANT

INSECTICIDE+APPL

FUNGICIDE & APPL

FUNGICIDE & APPL

FUNGICIDE & APPL

HOEING

Fuel & Lube - Machinery
- Irrigation

Repairs - Machinery
- Irrigation

Labor - Machinery

Irrigation

Total PREHARVEST
HARYEST
DIG AND SHAKE
CUSTOM HARVEST
CUSTOM HAULING
DRYING

Total HARVEST

Interest - 0C Borrowed

Interest
Total VARIABLE COST

Break-Even Price,

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST

FIXED COST Description

-2 32 222 2 22 R 2 2 23 i 2 2 202

Machinery and Equipment
Irrigation
Land
Total FIXED Cost
Break-Even Price,
Total of ALL Cost

NET PROJECTED RETURNS

- Positive Cash

Total Variable Cost

Quantity

[SEN S

143.
-68.

. 102
.803

.000
.250
.250
.250

290
030

$ 200.

unit

ton

Unit

X111

acre

1b.

acre
1b.

acre
appl
appl
appl
appl
acre
Acre
Acre
Acre
Acre
Hour
Hour

acre
ton
ton
ton

Do1l.
Do1l.

19 per ton of

Unit

Acre
Acre
Acre

Total Cost § 292.07 per ton of PEANUTS

1992.
$ / Unit Total
=2~ -3-F-2-3-2-F—3 3 -2-2-3-3-2-E-2-2-% %%
520.0000 1170.00
1170.00
$ / Unit Total
=== - 2-2-2-2-2-%-1 -2-2- - 22222
8.000 8.00
. 110 4.40
.210 8.40
5.000 5.00
. 8550 4.00
1.250 1.25
5.000 5.00
10.000 10.00
10.000 10.00
10.000 10.00
11.000 11.00
11.02
98.26
3.34
41. 14
5.001 15.51
6.639 11.97
298.29
10.000 10.00
25.000 56.25
8.000 18.00
25000 56.25
) 140.50
0.105 15.05
0.050 -3.40
f=3-3-3-2-F-F-3-R-%-3-§
450.43
PEANUTS
719.57
Total
- 2-2-2-2-2-3-3-2-2-3-§
42.40
119.34
45.00
t-2-- -2 2-2-2-2-2
206.74
657.18
512.82

B-1241(C01)

Your
Estimate

Information presented is propared solely as a genera) guide and is not “intended to recognize or prediat the costs
and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.

These projections were collectod and devaeloped by
staff mombers of the Texas Agricultural Extension Sorvice and approved ¢or publication.

Cl.19



Projections for Planning Purposes Only B-1241(C01)
Not to be Used without Updating after October 24, 1992.

DATE STAGE TYPE PROBUCT NAME NUMBER HEIGHT CASH LANDLORD BREAK
OF OF OF PER NON~  SHARE  EVEN
PRODUCTION PRGD. UNITS HEAD CASH PROD.
10/30/92 HARVEST A PEANUTS 2,2500 .0000 C 00 Y
DATE STAGE TYPE INPUT NAME NUMBER CASH FIXED LANDLORD
OF OF OF NON-  OR SHARE
PRODUCTION INPUT UNITS CASH VARI.

12/21/91 PREHARVEST M DISCING TANDEM 1.0000 .00
01/26/92 PREHARVEST M PLOWING .5000 .00
01/26/92 PREHARVEST M CHISELING .5000 .00
02/21/92 PREHARVEST M DISCING TANDEM 1.0000 .00
03/05/92 PREHARVEST E  HERBICIDE PEANUT 1.0000 C v .00
03/05/92 PREHARVEST M DISC & SPRAY 1.0000 .00
03/15/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
03/20/92 PREHARVEST E  NITROGEN 40.0000 C \J .00
03/20/92 PREHARVEST E  PHOSPHATE 40.0000 C v .00
03/20/92 PREHARVEST G  FERTILIZER APPL. 1.0000 C v .00
03/31/92 PREHARVEST M PICKUP TRUCK 3/4 TON 20.0000 .00
04/01/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
04/10/92 PREHARVEST M LISTING 1.0000 .00
04/18/92 PREHARVEST 0 IRRIGATION 4.0000 .00
04/25/92 PREHARVEST M ROD WEEDING 1.0000 .00
05/10/92 PREHARVEST M PLANTING 1.0000 .00
05/10/92 PREHARVEST E  SEED PEANUT 80.0000 C v .00
05/10/92 PREHARVEST E  INOCULANT 1.0000 C v .00
05/15/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING ROLLING 1.0000 .00
05/22/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
05/25/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
05/30/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING ROLLING 1.0000 .00
06/01/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
06/10/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
06/14/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
06/19/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
06/20/92 PREHARVEST G INSECTICIDE+APPL 1.0000 C v .00
06/20/92 PREHARVEST G  FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.0000 C v .00
06/25/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING 8 ROW 1.0000 .00
07/01/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
07/10/92 PREHARVEST 0 IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
07/12/92 PREHARVEST G  FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.0000 C \j .00
07/20/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
08/01/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
08/02/92 PREHARVEST G  FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.0000 C v .00
08/10/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
08/10/92 PREHARVEST G HOEING 1.0000 C v .00
08/15/92 PREHARVEST M SPOT SPRAYING 1.0000 .00
08/20/92 PREHARVEST 0 IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
09/01/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
09/15/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
11/25/92 HARVEST G DIG AND SHAKE PEANUTS 1.0000 C v .00
11/25/92 HARVEST G CUSTOM HARVEST  PEANUTS 2.2500 C Al .00
11/25/92 HARVEST G  CUSTOM HAULING PEANUTS 2.2500 C v .00
11/30/92 HARVEST G DRYING PEANUTS 2.2500 C v .00
11/30/92 K CASH-RENT PEANUTS 1.0000 C F .00

Information prasantad is propared solaly as a general guido and 1S not intendaod to recognizae or predict the costs
and roturns from any one particular farm or ranch operation., These projactions were collacted and daeveloped by
staff members of tha Texas Agricultural Extension Sorvice and approved for publication.
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Projections for Planning Purposes Only B-1241(C01)
Not to be Used without Updating after October 24, 1992.

- PEANUTS, SPANISH, SPRINKLER IRRIGATED
Texas Panhandie District (1)
1992 Projected Costs and Returns per Acre

Your
GROSS INCOME Description Quantity Unit $ / uUnit Total Estimate
1-3-3-2-3-2 -2 3 -2-2-2- 2 2R F-R-2-2- RS-0 R-R-2-] -%-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 sS=== -2-2-2-2-2-3- 3-8 %23 RS- g-2-2-F-F-3-1 i-2-2-2-2-F-%-%-%-1
PEANUTS 1.750 ton 520.0000 910.00
Total GROSS Income 910.00
VARIABLE COST Description Quantity Unit $ / Unit Total
-2-2-2-2-2-%-F-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-:- 22 -2 1 2 - E 2 2 - E-2-2 3 2 -2 -2 1 -2~ }-3-2-2-1 SSssssSssz==s =SSS=ssSs==s=ss
PREHARVEST
HERBICIDE 1.000 acre 8.000 8.00
NITROGEN 40.000 1b. .110 4.40
PHOSPHATE 80.000 1b. .210 16.80
FERTILIZER APPL. 1.000 acre 5.000 5.00
SEED 80.000 1b. .550 44.00
INOCULANT 1.000 acre 1.250 1.25
INSECTICIDE+APPL 1.000 appl 5.000 5.00
FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.000 appl 10.000 10.00
FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.000 appl 10.000 10.00
FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.000 appl 10.000 10.00
HOEING 1.000 acre 11.000 11.00
Fuel & Lube - Machinery Acre 11.02
- Irrigation Acre 98.26
Repairs - Machinery Acre 3.34
- Irrigation . Acre 41.14
Labor - Machinery 3.102 Hour 5.001 15.51
- Irrigation 1.803 Hour 6.639 11.97
Total PREHARVEST 306.69
HARVEST
DIG AND SHAKE 1.000 acre 10.000 10.00
CUSTOM HARVEST 1.750 ton 25.000 43.75
CUSTOM HAULING 1.750 ton 8.000 14.00
DRYING 1.750 ton 25.000 43.75
Total HARVEST 111.50
Interest - 0C Borrowed 148.445 Dol. 0.105 15.59
Interest - Positive Cash ~44.805 Dol. 0.050 -2.24
- 2-3-%-%-2-2-3-7-%-3-4
Total VARIABLE COST 431.54

Break-Even Price, Total Variable Cost § 246.59 per ton of PEANUTS

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST 478.46
FIXED COST Description Unit Total
-2-2-2-2-2-E-2-2-2-2-%-2-R-2-R-R-2-R-R-R-f-R-R-f-R-R-3-R-3_S-R-3 ] =s== -2 2 - 2-2-%-3-%-3
Machinery and Equipment Acre 42.40
Irrigation Acre 119.34
Land Acre 45.00
t-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-]
Total FIXED Cost 206.74

Break-Even Price, Total Cost $ 364.73 per ton of PEANUTS
Total of ALL Cost 638.28
NET PROJECTED RETURNS 271.72

Information presented s prepared solely as a genorat guide and is not intonded to recognize or predict the costs
and roturns from any one particular farm or ranch operation. These projactions were collaectoed and devoloped by
staff mombaers of the Toxas Agricultural Extenston Service and approved for publication.
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Projections for Planning Purposes Only B8-1241(CO1)
Not to be Used without Updating after October 24, 1992.

DATE STAGE TYPE PRODUCT  NAME NUMBER HEIGHT CASH LANDLORD BREAK
OF OF OF PER NON-  SHARE  EVEN
PRGDUCTION PROD. UNITS HEAD CASH PROD.
10/30/92 HARVEST A PEANUTS 1.7500 .0000 C .00 Y
DATE STAGE TYPE INPUT NAME NUMBER CASH FIXED LANDLORD
OF OF OF NON- OR SHARE
PRODUCTICN INPUT UNITS CASH VARI.

12/21/91 PREHARVEST M DISCING TANDEM 1.0000 .00
01/26/92 PREHARVEST M PLOHING .5000 .00
01/26/92 PREHARVEST M CHISELING .5000 .00
02/21/92 PREHARVEST M DISCING TANDEM 1.0000 .00
03/05/92 PREHARVEST E  HERBICIDE PEANUT 1.0000 C v .00
03/05/92 PREHARVEST M DISC & SPRAY 1.0000 .00
03/15/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
03/20/92 PREHARVEST E  NITROGEN 40.0000 C v .00
03/20/92 PREHARVEST E  PHOSPHATE 80.0000 C v .00
03/20/92 PREHARYEST G  FERTILIZER APPL. 1.0000 C \J .00
03/31/92 PREHARVEST M PICKUP TRUCK 3/4 TON 20.0000 .00
04/01/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
04/10/92 PREHARVEST M LISTIKG 1.0000 .00
04/18/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 4.0000 .00
04/25/92 PREHARVEST M ROD HEEDING 1.0000 .00
05/10/92 PREHARVEST M PLANTING 1.0000 .00
05/10/92 PREHARVEST E  SEED PEANUT 80.0000 C \ .00
05/10/92 PREHARVEST E  INOCULANT 1.06000 C v .00
05/15/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING ROLLING 1.0000 .00
05/22/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
05/25/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 . 00
05/30/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING ROLLING 1.0000 .00
06/01/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
06/10/92 PREHARVEST M SAND FIGHTING 1.0000 .00
06/14/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
06/19/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
06/20/92 PREHARVEST G INSECTICIDE+APPL 1.0000 C v .00
06/20/92 PREHARVEST G FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.0000 C v .00
06/25/92 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATING 8 ROH 1.0000 .00
07/01/92 PREHARYEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
07/10/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
07/12/92 PREHARVEST G  FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.0000 C v .00
07/20/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
08/01/92 PREHARVEST 0 IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
08/02/92 PREHARVEST G  FUNGICIDE & APPL 1.0000 C v .00
08/10/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
08/10/92 PREHARVEST G HOEING 1.0000 C v .00
08/15/92 PREHARVEST M SPOT SPRAYING 1.0000 .00
08/20/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
09/01/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
09/15/92 PREHARVEST 0  IRRIGATION 2.0000 .00
11/25/92 HARVEST G DIG AND SHAKE PEANUTS 1.0000 C v .00
11/25/92 HARVEST G CUSTOM HARVEST  PEANUTS 1.7560 C v .00
11/25/92 HARVEST G CUSTOM HAULING  PEANUTS 1.7500 C A .00
11/30/92 HARVEST G DRYING PEANUTS 1.7500 C v .00
11/30/92 K  CASH-RENT PEANUTS 1.0000 C F .00

Information presented is prepared solely as a general guide and is not intended to recognize or predict the costs
and roturns from any ono particular farm or ranch operation. Thase projections were collected and developed by
staff membors of tha Toxes Agricultural Extaension Service and approved for publication.
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